21-3-1963.               Circle-CGR.
Notice  of  Demand for duty under rule 9(2) of  C.E.  Rules,
1944.

To
M/s. J.K. Steel Ltd., Rishara,
Hooghly.
       Take notice that on behalf of the Central Government,
I hereby demand payment by you of the sum of Rs. 4,18,801/30
N.P.  (Rupees  four  lacs  eighteen thousand  eight  hundred
one  and  paise  thirty  only) within ten days from the date
hereof.
                 Particulars of Demands
-----------------------------------------------------------
             Quantity      Rate of duty      Amount of duty
                                             involved